not have a material impact on our results of operations or financial position.

   The Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Data does not purport to be indicative
of what our results of operations would actually have been had the transactions
described above been completed on the dates indicated or to project our results
of operations for any future date.

   47

   48

   SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA DATA
   AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   -----------------------------------------------
   CHARTER   PRO FORMA
   HOLDINGS   ADJUSTMENTS(A)   TOTAL
   ------------   ---------------   ------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA
REVENUES:
Basic.....  $ 2,249,339   $ 36,382   $ 2,285,721
Premium.....   226,598   5,152   231,750
Pay-per-view.....   28,590   474   29,064
Digital.....   91,115   736   91,851
Advertising sales.....   220,205   2,519   222,724
Data services.....   63,330   1,643   64,973
Other.....   370,045   2,846   372,891
   -----------   --------   -----------
   Total revenues.....   3,249,222   49,752   3,298,974
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Programming.....   736,043   13,144   749,187
General and administrative.....   543,430   2,300   545,730
Service.....   192,603   6,766   199,369
Marketing.....   63,789   541   64,330
Advertising Sales.....   56,499   5,222   61,721
Other.....   58,554   1,339   59,893
Depreciation.....   1,205,049   15,592   1,220,641
Amortization.....   1,257,495   31,253   1,288,748
Option compensation expense.....   40,978   --   40,978
Corporate expense charges.....   55,243   707   55,950
   -----------   --------   -----------
   Total operating expenses.....   4,209,683   76,864   4,286,547
   -----------   --------   -----------
Loss from operations.....   (960,461)   (27,112)   (987,573)
Interest expense.....   (1,065,236)   (24,165)   (1,089,401)
Interest income.....   6,679   (49)   6,630
Other expense.....   (17,503)   (77)   (17,580)
   -----------   --------   -----------
Loss before minority interest expense.....   (2,036,521)   (51,403)   (2,087,924)
Minority interest expense(b).....   (11,038)   (1,551)   (12,589)
   -----------   --------   -----------
Net loss.....  $(2,047,559)   $(52,954)   $(2,100,513)
   ===========   ========   ===========
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
EBITDA(c).....   1,484,580   19,656   1,504,236
EBITDA margin(d).....   45.7%   39.5%   45.6%
Adjusted EBITDA(e).....   1,598,304   20,440   1,618,744

   48

   49

   SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA DATA
   AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   -----------------------------------------------
   CHARTER   PRO FORMA
   HOLDINGS   ADJUSTMENTS(A)   TOTAL
   ----------   ----------------   -------------